
2012 NATIONAL MARKED CATALOG 
 
AHCA  Veteran Sweepstakes - 

 Judge Anna Stromberg 

 
7-9 yrs Dogs 
1. Ch. Le Nobel's Looking for my Green Card JC 
2. Charsada Dream No Small Dreams JC 
3. Ch. Le Nobel's Midnight At The Opera JC 
 
9-12 yrs Dogs 
1. Ch. Kasban Winsong Heavenly Truth, owner: Nikki & Mike Gardner & 
Laura Mauldin 
 
7-9 yrs Bitches 
1. Ch. Pizzazzz Fliratious, JC, AX, AXJ, owner: Carol Lovekin & Julie 
Messersmith 
 
9-12 yrs Bitches 
1. Ch. Llacue's Aloof Let Freedom Ring, owner: M & D Morelli & J. Llano & 
M. Cuevas 
 
12 yrs over Bitches 
1. Majic Mystere, owner: Susan Weatherhead 
 
Best Veteran In Sweepstakes: Ch. Pizzazzz Fliratious, JC, AX, AXJ Owner 
Carol Lovekin & Julie Messersmith (Bred by Coudriet & Messersmith) 
 
Best of Opposite Sex Veteran in Sweepstakes: Ch. Kasban Winsong Heavenly 
Truth, Owner: Nikki & Mike Gardner & Laura Mauldin  

  
 

  

AHCA National Sweepstakes 
Judge: Anna Stromberg 
 

 

Sweepstakes 
6-9 Dogs 
1.  SHYLO KINGDA KA.   Owner: Stephen Fisher & Bruce Clark 
2.  DELOUBELLE MAYA ICEMAN COMETH.  Owner: Cheryl Rahaman & Louise Ouimet 
3.  RAFFICA'S EXQUISITE ILLUMINATION AT STERLING.  Owner: Colleen & Sammie  McDowell. 
4.  RAFFICA'S EXQUISITE STERLING ASSET.  Owner: Colleen McDowell & Kaylan Wood 
 
 
9-12 Dogs 
1.  MYWAYS' ON THE TOWN.  Owner: David & Maryann Giordano. 
2.  MYWAY FROM HERE TO ETERNITY.   Owner: David & Maryann Giordano 
3.  KHANDHU O SO DAPPER.   Owner: Artis J. Bauer & Paul & Pauline Hewitt. 
4.  ZIV HII'S MYTHOLOGICAL ELEMENT.  Owner: Carla L. Helm 
 
 

http://www.facebook.com/anna.stromberg.180
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12-15 Dogs 
1.  SEBRING ELAN MONKEY BUSINESS.   Owner: Rachel & Charles Irvin 
& Jerry Klein & Dan Wangler 
2.  KASBAN RAVE REVIEW OF RIVERVIEW. Owner: Mimi Baker & Linda Guarino 
3.  DELOUBELLE TIAGA FINAL EDITION.   Owner: Natalie Garant & Rene Lambert. 
4.  PUKAH WALKABOUT ULURU.  Owner: Marilyn Jennings & Astird Pryor & Michael Liss 
 
 
15-18 Dogs 
1.  ELMO'S DREAM BOY.  Owner: Phillip Martin & Peter Belmont Jr. 
2.  KOMINEK'S HAND OF THE KING.   Owner: Jeanie Martin. 
3.  WINSONG JAMNA POETIC JUSTICE.  Owner: C.A. Divoky & Richard Palcie & Nikki  Gardner 
4.  TRIOMPHE ATHENA HE'S AN AMERICAN IDOL NODOUBT.  Owner: Maryln Gilley &  Colleen Feldman 
 
6-9 Bitches 
1.  KASBAN WILDEST DREAMS.  Owner: Laura Part Mauldin. 
2.  XZOTIKA 'S SOUTHERN TIGRESS AT ZMARAY.   Owner: Raymond R. Sylvia Jr. &  Jarnell Carter 
3.  WINTERBOURNE AGHA DJARI AMANSARA.  Owner: Stephanie Fletcher & Jody Allward &  Stefan Boieck 
4.  DELOUBELLE MAYA ICE PRINCESS.   Owner: Cheryl Rahaman & 
 Louise Ouimet 
 
 
9-12 Bitch 
1   ZIV HII'S THE FIFTH ELEMENT.  Owner: Carla L. Helm  
2.  TRES CHIC WYNSYR SIMPLY DIVINE.  Owner: Gail Mofford & Kirby Moorhouse, D.  Scott Pfeil & James 
Donahue 
3.  ZIV HII'S ELEMENT OF STYLE.   Owner: Marilyn Jennings. 
 
 
12-15 Bitch 
1.  KASBAN ENVY ME.   Owner: Laura Part Mauldin. 
2.  PUKAH BRINDABELLA TO BLUE MOUNTAIN.  Owner: Janet Ruggles & Marilyn Jennings,  Astrid Pryor & 
Michael Liss. 
 
 
15-18 Bitch 
1.  JAMA WINSONG HEAVENLY DELIGHT.   Owner: Lee & Barb Bornstein 
 & Gary Sinck & Nikki Gardner 
2.  SCARAMIS GIRL POWER AT REGLE.    Owner: Diana Fife. 
3.  CHARSADA A WHOLE NEW WORLD.   Owner: Brenda Burns. 
 
 
 
Best In Sweepstakes  -  Kasban Envy Me 
 
Best of Opposite Sex In Sweepstakes - Sebring Elan Monkey Business 
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AHCA National Dogs 
Judge:  Betsy Hufnagel 
 
6-9 Dogs 
1. DELOUBELLE MAYA ICEMAN COMETH  Cheryl Rahaman & Louise Ouimet 
2. DRAGONFLY ECCO'S DOMINUS VOBISCUM  Lucia Brown & Philip Schafmayer 
3. SHYLO KINGDA KA  Stephen Fisher & Bruce Clark 
4. CYNERGY'S AIRFORCE ONE  Janice Buttler 
 
9-12 Dogs 
1. MYWAYS' ON THE TOWN  David & Maryann Giordona 
2. WINDFALL MAHALI COME SAIL AWAY  Cath Rodgers & Lynne Schanzle 
3. ALLURE-TZANEEN EVER SO SPECIAL  Max & Nicci VonBroembsen 
4. KHANDHU O SO DAPPER  Artis J. Bauer & Paul & Pauline Hewitt 
 
12-18 Dogs 
1. REGIMES THRILLER OF ELMO Robert Godfrey & Marion Viveiros 
2. SEBRING ELAN MONKEY BUSINESS  Rachel & Charles Irvin & Jerry Klein & Dan Wangler 
3. ELMO'S DREAM BOY  Phillip Martin & Peter Belmont Jr. 
4. WINSONG JAMNA POETIC JUSTICE  C.A. Divoky & Richard Palcie & Nikki Gardner 
 
BBE 
1. JOLIE ORION  Jason and Jennifer Taylor 
2. KASBAN SURA BELL BOTTOM BLUES  Laura Part Mauldin 
3. PAHLAVI ITZ NOT MY FIRST RODEO Karen Wagner 
4. MYWAY FROM HERE TO ETERNITY David and Maryann Giordana 
 
American Breed 
1. ELAN SEBRING EXODUS  Rachel & Charles Ervin & Jerry Klein & Dan Wangler 
2. WINDIGO THE UNTOUCHABLE  Linda Sue Zwirz 
 
Open 
1. EXLYSTRA ARIES CIEL NOIR Perry Rooks & Christine Anderson-Smith, Phil Schafmayer & Sharon  
2. SHARJA SHARE THE WEALTH  Alisa Vickers & Linda Shipley 
3. RIVERVIEW SPACE ODYSSEY KASBAN Linda Guarino & Tylor Mills & Danielle Devitt 
4. RUSTIC MAHALI RAMBLIN' MAN Cathy Rodgers & Lynne Schanzle & Eileen Wolfe 
 
WD  REGIMES THRILLER OF ELMO Robert Godfrey & Marion Viveiros 
RWD JOLIE ORION  Jason and Jennifer Taylor 
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AHCA Winners - Bitches 
Judge: Helen Stein 
 
6-9 
1.KASBAN WILDEST DREAMS. Owner: Laura Part Mauldin 
2.XZOTIKA 'S SOUTHERN TIGRESS AT ZMARAY. Owner: Raymond R. Sylvia Jr. & 
Jarnell Carter  
3.TRADEWINDS SWEET GLORY OF GABRIEL. Owner: Victoria & 
Sandra Stotzer.  
4.CYNERGY'S LOOKING FOR E.T. Owner: Jacqueline 
Pendygraft 
 
9-12 
1.TRES CHIC WYNSYR SIMPLY DIVINE. Owner: Gail Mofford & Kirby Moorhouse, 
D. Scott Pfeil & James Donahue.  
2.ZIV HII'S ELEMENT OF STYLE. Owner: Marilyn Jennings 
 
12-18 
1.JAMA WINSONG HEAVENLY DELIGHT. Owner: Lee & Barb Bornstein & Gary Sinck 
& Nikki Gardner. Agent: Harry Bennett.  
2.KASBAN ENVY ME. HP4185748/05.  
Owner: Laura Part Mauldin.  
3.SCARAMIS GIRL POWER AT REGLE. Owner: Diana 
Fife. 
 4.PUKAH BRINDABELLA TO BLUE MOUNTAIN. Owner: Janet Ruggles & 
Marilyn Jennings, Astrid Pryor & Michael Liss 
 
Bred By Exhibitor 
1.MITHRA ARIEL OF ETRIGAN. Owner: Reggie Nesbitt & Kathleen Williams DVM 
& Phyllis Roe.  
2.HOT BEACH HALLELUJAH. Owner: Suzanne Eaton Duay & Ted 
Duay, Sandra Frei & Jared Garner  
3.CHARSADA A WHOLE NEW WORLD. Owner:  
Brenda Burns 
 4.ZIV HII'S THE FIFTH ELEMENT. Owner: Carla L. Helm 
 
American Bred 
1.ZINDAJON YOUNG AND RESTLESS. Owner: Linda Sue Zwirz 
 
Open 
1.JOLIE ANDROMEDA. Owner: Joanne M. Lorbeck 
2.KASBAN PRIVATE DANCER. Owner: Gayle Shannon & Laura Mauldin. 
3.KRAMATIR'S PURPLE RAPTURE. Owner: Rita G. Hendrix. 
4.SHACONE ABACA PRECIOUS GEM. Owner: Bill & Jennifer Pearce & Terry 
Chacone & Abbe Shaw. 
 
Winners Bitch - JAMA WINSONG HEAVENLY DELIGHT. Owner: Lee & Barb 
Bornstein & Gary Sinck & Nikki Gardner. Agent: Harry Bennett. 
Reserve Winners - MITHRA ARIEL OF ETRIGAN. Owner: Reggie Nesbitt & 
Kathleen Williams DVM & Phyllis Roe. 
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Field Trial Bitch 
1.FC ASIA SORAYA TAZI OF SUNI, SC. Owner: James & Lynda Hicks. 

AHCA National 2012  Best Of Breed  
Judge:  Helen Stein 
 
Best of Breed - Thaon's Mowgli  
Best of Opposite Sex -Jakar An Affair Most Wicked  
Best of Winners - Jamna Winsong Heavenly Delight  
 
Select Dog: GCH. Jolie Paparazzi,  Select Bitch -Ch. Mazshalnaz outlaw torn Tazi. 
 
 Award of Merit... Ch. Shylo the Octoroon,  
   Gch. Abacas Shacone native spirit,  
   Ch. Tells Matrix Reloaded,  
   Ch. Criston Enchanted,  
   Regimes Thriller of Elmo.  
 
Best puppy: Kasban Wildest Dreams.  
 
Best Bred By: Mithra Ariel of Etrigan. 
 
 
Best stud dog: Ch. Kasban Winsong Heavenly Truth 
 
Best Brace: Myway from here to Eternity and Myways On The Town 
Owned by David and Maryann Giordano 
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AKC Lure Coursing results 
OPEN 

STAKE A 

1.  Prince William      Kominek's Hand of the King       Jean Martin 
2. Violet     Kramatir's Shades of Purple       Rita G Hendrix 
3. Tweet    Serengeti Twister Me At Debmar       Deborah Bahm & Ann Sterner 
4. Ricardo   CH My Ways' The Kissing Bandit JC      K & K Hudson / M & D Giordano 
5. Dillon     Windigo the Untouchable SC    Linda Sue Zwirz 
 

STAKE B 

      1   Jasmine   CH Topflite Dreams Kramatir     Brenda Burns 

      2.  Joy       Kramatir's Purple Rapture     Rita G Hendrix 

      3.  Cersei   CH Kominek's Play the Games of Thrones SC      Edward & Selma Kominek 

      4.  Thor     CH Kasban-Seafire Sultan of Swing CD, JC,NAJ, LCM III     Elizabeth Leng & Gary Sheetz JR 

      5.  Twyla   GCH CH Allures Who Wouldn't Wanna Be Me     D Hafner, P Silverman, S Norris        

 

SPECIAL 

      1. Desmond     CAN/UKC CH FC Charsada Darkness at High Noon SC, LCM,FCHX   Jean Martin      
    BEST OF BREED 

      2. Encore    Bahamian CH Wynwood Forever Fiery Encore, JC, SC, FC    Gayle J Nelson 

      3. Kirat      FC Kirat SC, ORC      V Fagre-Stroetz, E Toohey, L Martin, B Shelton 

      4. Flirt       FC Allures just Give Me That Wink SC     Deanna Delesandri & Stephani Norris 

      5. Soraya   FCH Asia Soraya Tazi of Suni, SC  J ames & Lynda Hicks 

 

VETERAN 

1. Ladybug   DC Charsada Dreams Can Come True SC,,LCM, FCHX,ORM2,RCHS    Brenda Burns 

2. Scout     FC Jubilan-Tzaneen Warlord MC LCX     Max & Nicci von Broembsen 
 

 

BEST OF BREED AKC -  DESMOND 
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ASFA results   

 

OPEN 

1. Kepi   High Flying Kepi of Synergon   Ernest Abresch    BEST OF BREED 
2. Prince William  Kominek's Hand of the King       Jean Martin 
3. Joy   Kramatir's Purple Rapture     Rita G Hendrix 
4. Jasmine   CH Topflite Dreams Kramatir     Brenda Burns 

     NBQ.   Violet     Kramatir's Shades of Purple       Rita G Hendrix 

 

FIELD CHAMPION 

1. Sasha   Suni's Time to Run    Ron & Kathhy Moffitt 
2. Thor    CH Kasban-Seafire Sultan of Swing CD, JC,NAJ, LCM III     Elizabeth Leng & Gary Sheetz JR 
3. Ladybug   DC Charsada Dreams Can Come True SC,,LCM, FCHX,ORM2,RCHS    Brenda Burns 

 

VETERAN 

1. Price  CH Piazzazz Priceless NAJ JC, SPJ,SPK   Julie Messersmith 
2. Malone CAN CH Charsada Dreams No Small Dream SC LCM, FCHX   Jean Martin 
3. Inga CH Pizzazzz Flirtatious JC, AX, AXJ    Carol Lovekin & Julie Messersmith 

 
   

ASFA Kennel and Breeder stake 

Joy        Kramatir's Purple Rapture     Rita G Hendrix 

     Violet     Kramatir's Shades of Purple       Rita G Hendrix 

 

BEST OF BREED ASFA  KEPI 

 

BEST in EVENT 

      Kepi        High Flying Kepi of Synergon   Ernest Abresch 

      

 

 


